Hem# 13B

City of Carson City Agenda Report

Date Submitted: May 26, 2009	Agenda Date Requested: June 4, 2009 Time Requested: 10 minutes
To: Liquor Board	
From: Business License, Development Services	
Subject Title: Action to approve Ayo Odunsi liquor license (Liquor License #10-26540) loca (Jennifer Pruitt/Lena Tripp)	i as the liquor manager for Club Envy full barated at 1500 Old Hot Springs Rd., Carson City.
Staff Summary: Per CCMC 4.13, all liquor li Board.	cense requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ordinance Other (Specify)
Does This Action Require A Business Impact	Statement: () Yes (X) No
	ove Ayo Odunsi as the liquor manager for Club (0-26540) located at 1500 Old Hot Springs Rd.,
Explanation for Recommended Board Action all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13(1).	: The Liquor Board has the authority to approve
Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Reg	ulation: CCMC 4.13
Fiscal Impact: N/A	
Explanation of Impact: N/A	
Funding Source: N/A	
Alternatives: 1) Refer back to the Business Lic 2) Deny	ense Division, or
Supporting Material: 1) Background check f	rom Sheriff's Office

2) Carson City Liquor License Application

Board Action Report - Liquor License Ayo Odunsi - Club Envy June 4, 2009 Page 2

Prepared By: Lena Tripp, Senior Permit Technician

Reviewed By:		
(City Manager) (District Attorney's Office) (Sheriff) (Principal Planner)		Date: 5/26/05 Date: 5-26-09 Date: 5-27-09 Date: 5-27-09
Board Action Taken:		
Motion:	1) 2)	Aye/Nay
(Vote Recorded By)		

CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

CARSON CITY BUSINESS LICENSE DIVISION

I	L	iquor	License	#

10-26540

1						
	LIQUOR LICENSE		Submittal Date			
	APPLICATION			4/2	4/24/09	
	Business Owner's Name, LLC, or	^ ^ \ . I . I ~ ^	Cul TURE Ch	Business Phone	83-7799	
	Business Address	OLD HOT SP	1106	Home Phone	83 1111	
	Mailing Address		20	Email Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	City (1500 H	NOT SPRINGS	Κ <u></u>	Marth Charles		
يد ا	(acson	CITY NUV	89704	Month Starting Lique	or Sales	
plicant	Fictious Firm Name	-UB ENI	14.	Management Agreen	nent on File?	
ildo	T	orate Officers below		*L		
Ą		DUNSI	Address 3685	B GRANTA	Home Phone 702 434-9930	
		sident	Address	NV 89509	Home Phone SAM P	
	Name and Title		Address		Home Phone	
ļ	Are you familiar with Nevada Liqu	or Laws?	Have you ever obtained	a Liquor License befor	re; If yes, where?	
ıı a furt Sigi Sigi	ereby certify that the above inforpproved, may not be transferred ther understand the investigation nature	to any other person or to	any other location with	out prior approval by	the Liquor Board. I	
Sig	nature		Date			
1444		FOR OFF	ICE USE ONLY			
		FEE STRUCTURE		COLUMN 1	FEES	
7	Dining Room with Beer and Win	e Only				
	Dining Room with Hard Liquor	War a see See	Ω™ m ya.			
۳	Tavern/Bar	A COLUMN TO A COLU	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		800 00	
Ø	General Wholesale Liquor	- CIC IC	#1000 #1 #			
50	Packaged Liquor	DATE	4-24-09	2101 \$500		
	Combo - Packaged Liquor and O	n-Premise				
	Additional Bar(s) at Location					
			NESS LICENSE FEES			
1 2		Annual Fee 800.00				
	ning		Pro-rated Fee			
	ronmental		Application Fee	1000 00)	
the			Investigation Fee	50000		
		FOR 011======	TOTAL FEES DUE	1500.00		
ate	Applicant Fingerprinted	FOR SHERIFF'S D	T			
			IDV			
	Applicant Fingerprinted		By	File #		